
Salhouse Weekly Update Wk commencing 13th May 2024 
Dear Families, 
 
Our year 6 pupils have been working hard in preparation for their KS2 SATs and we wish them well for next 
week. It looks like summer in finally on it’s way and we really want the children to be able to enjoy it.  
Please can you make sure children come to school prepared for the weather that day.  They will need a 
lightweight coat or waterproof for rainy days, trainers for the field and a sun hat for sunny days, even if it is 
not that hot.  Sunscreen is really important to keep children safe in the sun and should be applied before 
arriving at school.  If your child particularly needs additional applications during the day please speak to the 
school office. 
A new national set of guidelines for attendance starts from 19th August and we will be part of a Norfolk wide 
strategy.  Parents should be aware that fines for term time holiday are going up from the autumn term, and 
they will be cumulative.  We will provide more information nearer the time. 

 
Mrs Sonnex 

Next Week 
 

Monday 13th to Thursday 16th May – KS2 SATs 
 
Wednesday 15th May – FOSS pre loved uniform sale before 
and after school. 
 

Coming up 
 

 
 
Wednesday 22nd May – Fledglings 
photographs 
 
Wednesday 22nd May - Cluster cricket 
(details to follow) 
 
Friday 24th May - Herons cake sale 
 
Friday 24th May - FOSS non uniform day 
 
Friday 24th May - Last day of Summer 
term 1 
 
Monday 3rd June – Start of Summer term 
2 
 
Sunday 9th June – FOSS Summer Social 
 
Wk beginning 10th June – Phonics checks 
– Year 1 
 
Monday 10th June –  Class photographs 
 
Friday 21st June –  Fledglings Cake Sale 
 
Monday 24th June – Girls football league 
 
Tuesday 25th June –  KS1 Federation 
sports & picnic (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 27th June – Sports day (details 
to follow) 
 
 
 

 

Fun at the Fair menu 
 

This will be the hot and vegetarian option for the day, Jacket 
potatoes and packed lunch will still be available.  This is 

census day and it really helps the school if as many children as 
possible can have a lunch on the day. 

 

 



Salhouse Weekly Update Wk commencing 13th  May 2024 
SATs 

As of this year, year 2 SATs are no longer statutory and schools are no longer required to submit or publish 
data for the end of KS1.  We have been supplied with test materials which we will do with the children later 
in the term, to inform our planning and ensure the children are ready for KS2.  This will inform our usual 
teacher assessments at the end of the school year and the children’s end of year reports will keep you will 
keep you informed of their attainment and progress. 

 
FOSS Sumer Social 

 
Join us on Sunday 9th June for our fun-filled family event: Salhouse Summer Social. 

We will have entertainment from children’s entertainer Moore Madness! 
£1 entry per adult and £3 entry per child to include unlimited turns on the bouncy castle, gladiator 

duel and many more activities and games. 
So bring a chair or a picnic blanket and enjoy a family day out, all whilst raising money for the 

children of our school. 
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Dates for your diary 

Monday 1st July Collective Worship - Herons 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 6 Broadland transition day 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Broadland transition day 

Monday 8th July Collective Worship assembly - Grebes 

Tuesday 9th July KS2 Cluster sports 

Thursday 11th July Year 5 day at Broadland 

Monday 15th July Cluster Swimming Gala 

Friday 19th July FOSS non uniform day 

Friday 19th July Last day of summer term 
 

 

‘They will soar on wings like eagles 
They will run and not grow weary 
They will walk and not be faint.’ 

Isaiah 40:31 
 



 


